“Similar work” means execution of cleaning, housekeeping, and sanitary work. The “completion certificate(s)” should mention the 

details of work executed, the date of commencement and date of completion of the work. 

3. The Estimated cost of work is Rs. 1,31,80,694.00 (Rs. One Crore Thirty one lacs eighty Thousand six hundred Ninety four 
only) including applicable GST based on minimum wages of Central Government and rates of cleaning materials (including 
applicable GST) based on Current market rates. 

4. While Submitting the tender the contractor / firm carefully read the NIT conditions and submit all the mandatory required

[...]

The bidder has to sign and upload Undertaking form as per Annexure-E(1) which may be given on Company’s Letter head 

9. Scanned copies of Tender Cost (non-refundable) of Rs. 1000.00 (Rupees One thousand only) and Earnest Money Deposit 

amounting to Rs 2,63,650.00 (Rupees Two  lakh sixty three thousand six hundred fifty only), deposited through RTGS / 
NEFT in favour of Director, CRRI (Account No. 30268867237; IFSC Code- SBIN0006069 of State Bank of India, CRRI) 
shall be uploaded in Cover-I (Technical Bid) of the tender. Tenders received without tender cost and earnest money deposit will